

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

2636/2012

NAVIN TYAGI AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Ad.  
Mr. vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution of legal representatives of appellant No.1 is allowed.

Amendment in the cause title to be carried out within two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.12.03  
16:58:12 IST  
Reason: